TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM697049

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 7451/0633	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		12/22/2021	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Career Step, LLC
Street Address:	2901 Ashton Blvd
Internal Address:	Suite 101
City:	Lehi
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84043
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: UTAH

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6271480	CAREERCERT
Registration Number:	6271482	C CAREERCERT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3128622208 Phone:

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49994-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2021

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0072

900664892

source=JPM - Carrus - U.S. Trademark Security Release (Career Step, LLC)#page1.tif source=JPM - Carrus - U.S. Trademark Security Release (Career Step, LLC)#page2.tif source=JPM - Carrus - U.S. Trademark Security Release (Career Step, LLC)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0073

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, Career Step, LLC, a Utah limited liability company with offices at 2901 N. Ashton Boulevard, Suite 101, Lehi, Utah 84043 ("Assignee"), JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as administrative agent, with offices at 50 Rowes Wharf, 2nd Floor, Boston, Massachusetts 02210 ("Assignor") and the other parties party thereto are party to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of October 12, 2021 (the "Security Agreement") which granted a security interest in certain trademarks and was recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on October 14, 2021, at reel/frame number 7451/0633; and

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to execute and deliver to Assignee all deeds, assignments and other instruments as may be reasonably necessary to release the security interest relating to the trademarks identified on <u>Schedule A</u> annexed hereto and made a part hereof (the "Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the foregoing, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby relinquishes unto Assignee the continuing security interest in and lien on the Trademarks and otherwise assigns, grants and conveys to Assignee any and all rights Assignor may have in or to the Trademarks in order to revest in Assignee full and unencumbered title to said Trademarks.

[the remainder of this page left blank intentionally; signature pages follow]

10628710v2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0074

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Release of Trademark Security Interest to be executed as of this 22nd day of December.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent

Name: Stacy Benham Title: Vice President

Schedule A

U.S. Trademark Registrations

<u>Trademark</u>	Status	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CAREERCERT	Registered	6271480	2/16/2021
C CAREERCERT	Registered	6271482	2/16/2021

10628710v2

RECORDED: 12/22/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007519 FRAME: 0076